Sick leave shall accumulate at the rate of ten (10) hours, for each full month of 

employment. Except; those employees who as of January 1, 2001, received 
twelve (12) hours for each full month of employment shall continue at that rate of 
accrual. Provided, not more than one thousand two hundred (1200) hours may 
be carried from one calendar year to the next. 

2. Paid sick leave may be used in accordance with RCW 49.46.210 and RCW 

49.76.030. 

3. Any sickness or injury for which an employee desires to take sick leave shall be 

immediately reported to the Sheriff or designee.